## **SIL Investments Limited**

CIN No.-L17301RJ1934PLC002761

Registered Office: Pachpahar Road, Bhawani Mandi - 326502 (Rajasthan)

Tel.: (07433) 222082; Fax: (07433) 222916; Mob.: 09769484106 E-mail: investor.grievances@silinvestments.in; Website: www.silinvestments.in

30th May, 2022

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip Code: 521194

3CTP Code. 321194

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

Scrip Code: SILINV

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached declaration regarding acquisition of further shares by the Company in Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited (Target Company).

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For SIL Investments Limited

Lokesh Gandhi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a

CC: The Company Secretary,
Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
'Corporate One', 1<sup>st</sup> Floor,
5, Commercial Centre, Jasola,
New Delhi - 110 025.

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited		
SIL Investments Limited		
OIL IIIVOOLIIOIKO LIIIKOG		
Yes		
BSE Limited		
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable*	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC*	
55 8.105	8.105	
.A	-	
.A	-	
.A	-	
55 8.105	8.105	
0.005	0.005	
A	-	
A	-	
A	-	
0.005	0.005	
00	0.005	





After the acquisition/sale, holding of :			
(a) Shares carrying voting rights.	3,37,53,455	8.110	8.110
(b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	N.A.	-	-
(c) VRs otherwise than by shares.	N.A.	-	-
(d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	N.A.	-	=
(e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,37,53,455	8.110	8.110
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. Open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter se transfer etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	27 <sup>th</sup> May, 2022		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale.	41,62,07,852 Equity shares		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale.	41,62,07,852 Ed	quity shares	
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale.	41,62,07,852 Ed	quity shares	

<sup>\*</sup>Percentage is adjusted for decimals.

For SIL Investments Limited

(Lokesh Gandhi) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date: 30th May, 2022

